



DK MANUAL	2
SE MANUAL	3
NO BRUKSANVISNING	4
FI KÄYTTÖOHJE	5
UK MANUAL	6
DE ANLEITUNG	7
PL INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI	8

MV-1674-8-2015

DK MANUAL

ADVARSEL: Dette er ikke legetøj! Hold termometeret væk fra børn og tag termometeret ud af poolen, når poolen er i brug.

Funktioner

- Temperatur måleområde: 0-70 C
- Temperaturmåling præcision: + / - 1 c
- Snor til fastsættelse til pool
- Skærmopløsning 0,1 C
- Drift spænding: 1,5 V (1x LR44 knap batteri)
- Strømkilde: Ved sollysintensitet på > 200LUX. Back-up batteri fungerer ved <200 LUX
- Slukker automatisk efter 2 minutters drift

Anvendelse

- Tryk på knappen RESET for at aktivere termometeret. Temperaturen kan aflæses i displayet.
- Tryk på ON / C / F for at skifte mellem C og F måling.
- Placér termometeret i solen i poolens overflade, så solen kan aktivere termometeret.
- Bind snoren til poolen kant eller til pool stigen, så termometeret ikke flyder ind i skimmeren.
- Termometeret viser vandtemperaturen, så snart den ligger i vandet. Hvis temperaturen ikke vises tryk på ON / C / F-knappen igen for at genaktivere måleren.
- Hvis solens lysintensiteten er lavere end 200 LUX, vil måleren automatisk slå over på batteri, som slukker automatisk efter 2 minutter.
- For at genaktivere måleren tryk på knappen RESET.

Batteriudskiftning

- Når LCD displayet bliver utydeligt udskiftes batteriet (LR44). Brug en skruetrækker for at løsne de 2 skruer i låget.
- Fjern låget og sæt nyt batteri i. Vær opmærksom på at låget er helt lukket herefter. Tjek pilmarkeringerne og skru skruerne ordentlig for at undgå vandindtag.

Advarsel:

- Tag udtjente batterier ud af termometeret.
- Smid batterier ud efter forskrifterne.

OBSERVERE

- Tab ikke batteriet i vandet
- Tab ikke termometeret og tryk ikke på displayet. Solpanelet og LCD skærmen kan let blive ødelagt.
- Ved dage med meget stærk sol, kan den varme luft indeni termometeret udvide sig og "puste" overfladen op. Dette er helt normalt og forsvinder igen, så snart temperaturen faller.

Garanti

Garantiperioden gælder i 12 måneder (+ 12 måneders reklamationsret) fra købsdatoen på din købskvittering. Kvitteringen skal fremvises ved service henvendelser i garantiperioden. Det er derfor vigtigt, at du gemmer din købskvittering. Garantien dækker ikke almindelig slitage, ridser, slid eller kosmetiske skader. Mere specifikt dækker garantien ikke skader som følge af:

Forkert brug eller håndtering

Fald eller stød

Reparationer, ændringer etc. udført af andre end Swim & Fun servicecenter.

Ved reklamation skal du kontakte din forhandler. Ved indlevering at en defekt vare skal produktet være emballeret, så det er beskyttet mod transportskade. Det er dit ansvar, at produktet kommer sikkert frem. Du bedes oplyse navn, adresse, telefonnummer og e-mail-adresse - hvis produktet skal returneres til dig! Husk altid at oplyse hvad der er galt med dit produkt.

For flere brugeroplysninger og tips, se vores hjemmeside: www.swim-fun.com

Denne manual er beskyttet af ophavsretsloven.

Swim & Fun Scandinavia ApS – hotline: Danmark +45 7022 6856 - Sverige +46 771 188819

SE MANUAL

WARNING: Detta är inte en leksak. Håll barn borta från termometern och ta upp den ur poolen under tiden man badar.

Funktioner

- Temperatur mätområde: 0-70 °C
- Temperatur mät noggrannhet: + / - 1 °C
- Skärmupplösning 0,1 °C
- Driftspänning: 1,5 V (1x LR44 knapp batteri)
- Strömkälla: Vid solljusintensitet på > 200 LUX. Back-up batteri fungerar vid < 200 LUX
- Stängs av automatisk efter 2 minuters drift
- Snöre att fästa med till poolen

Användning

- Tryck på RESET knappen för att aktivera termometern. Temperaturen avläses i displayen.
- Tryck på ON/ °C / °F för att skifta mellan °C och °F
- Placera termometern i solen i poolen, så solen kan aktivera termometern.
- Bind fast snöret i poolkanten eller i poolens steg så termometern inte flyter in i skimmeren.
- Termometern visar vattentemperaturen så fort den ligger i vattnet. Visas inte temperaturen tryck på ON / °C / °F-knappen igen för att återaktivera mätaren.
- Om solens ljusintensitet är lägre än 200 LUX, slår mätaren automatiskt över till batteriet.
- Stänger av automatiskt efter 2 minuter.
- För att aktivera termometern tryck på knappen RESET.

Batteri

- När LCD displayen blir svagt skall batteriet bytas (LR44). Använd en skruvmejsel för att lossa de 2 skruvarna i batterilocket.
- Ta bort locket och sätt i ett nytt batteri. Säkerställ att locket är helt stängt efteråt. Se pilmarkeringarna och skruva åt ordentligt så vatten inte kan tränga in.

Varning:

- Ta bort utbränt batteri ur termometern.
- Släng bort batterier efter föreskrifterna.

OBSERVERA

- Tappa inte batterier i vattnet.
- Tappa inte termometern och tryck inte på displayen. Solpanelen och LCD skärmen kan lätt bli förstörda.
- På dagar med mycket varm sol kan den varma luften inuti termometern utvidga sig vilket samtidigt utvidgar höljet. Detta är helt normalt och försvinner igen så snart temperaturen faller.

Garanti

Garantiperioden gäller 12 månader (+ 12 månaders reklamationsfrist) från datumet på ditt inköpskvitto. Kvittot skall visas vid serviceförfrågningar i garantiperioden. Det är därför viktigt, att du sparar ditt kvitto. Garantin gäller inte vid vanligt slitage, rispor och kosmetiska skador. Mera specifikt gäller garantin inte för skador, som är uppkomna på grund av:

Felanvändning eller felhantering, härunder frostsador.

Vårdslöshet och tappade saker.

Reparationer, ändringar eller liknande utfört av andra än Swim & Funs servicecenter.

Ved reklamation, kontakta din återförsäljare. Ved inleverans av defekt produkt, skall produkten vara emballerat således, att den är skyddad mot transportskada. Det är ditt ansvar, att produkten kommer säkert fram. Du skal upplysa namn, adress, telefonnummer och e-mail, där produkten måste returneras till dig! Kom alltid ihåg att upplysa, vad som är felet med din produkt.

För flera upplysningar och tips, se vår hemsida: www.swim-fun.com

Denna manual är skyddad av upphovsrättslagen

Swim & Fun Scandinavia ApS - Danmark +45 7022 6856 - Sverige +46 771 188819

NO BRUKSANVISNING

ADVARSEL:

Dette er ikke et leketøy! Termometeret må ikke brukes av barn. Ta termometeret ut av vannet når bassenget ikke er i bruk.

Funksjoner

- Måleområde for temperatur: 0–70 C
- Presisjon ved temperaturmåling: +/- 1 C
- Skjermvisning 0,1 C
- Driftsspenning: 1,5 V (1 x LR44 knappecellebatteri)
- Strømkilde: Sollys ved lysstyrke > 200 LUX. Backup-batteri ved lysstyrke < 200 LUX
- Slås av automatisk etter 2 minutters drift
- Snor som kan festes i bassenget

Bruk

- Trykk på knappen **RESET** for å aktivere termometeret. Temperaturen kan avleses i displayet.
- Trykk på **ON /C° / F°** for å bytte mellom C-° og F-° verdier.
- Plasser termometeret i overflaten av bassenget slik at solen kan aktivere det.
- Knytt snoren fast i bassengkanten eller bassengstigen slik at termometeret ikke flyter inn i filteret.
- Termometeret viser temperaturen i vannet med en gang det plasseres i vannet. Hvis temperaturen ikke vises, kan du trykke på knappen **ON /C° / F°** en gang til for å aktivere termometeret.
- 200
- Trykk på knappen **RESET** for å slå det på igjen.

Bytte batterier

- Bytt batteriet (LR44) når LCD-displayet blir utydelig. Løsne de to skruene i lokket med en skrutrekker.
- Fjern lokket, og monter nytt batteri. Kontroller at lokket lukkes helt etterpå. Kontroller pilene, og skru skruene godt til for å unngå at det kommer inn vann.

Advarsel:

- Fjern brukte batterier fra termometeret.
- Kast batteriene i henhold til gjeldende lovverk.

OBS

- Ikke mist batteriet i vannet
- Ikke mist termometeret, og ikke trykk på displayet. Solcellen og LCD-skjermen kan lett ødelegges.
- På dager med veldig sterk sol kan den varme luften inne i termometeret utvide seg, noe som fører til at overflaten ekspanderer. Dette er normalt og vil forsvinne når temperaturen faller igjen.

Garanti

Garantien er gyldig 12 måneder (+ 12 måneders reklamasjonsrett) fra kjøpsdatoen på kvitteringen din. Du må fremvise kvitteringen ved servicehenvendelser i garantiperioden. Derfor er det viktig at du tar vare på kvitteringen din. Garantien dekker ikke normal slitasje, riper, sprekker eller kosmetiske skader. Mer konkret dekker ikke garantien skader som følge av:

Feil bruk eller håndtering

Fall eller støt

Reparasjoner, endringer, og lignende, så fremt det er utført av andre enn Swim & Fun servicesenter.

For klager, må du kontakte forhandleren. Ved innlevering av defekt produkt skal produktet være pakket slik at det er beskyttet mot transportskader. Det er ditt ansvar at produktet kommer trygt frem. Du må oppgi navn, adresse, telefonnummer og e-postadresse, dersom produktet må returneres til deg! Husk alltid å oppgi hva som er galt med produktet.

Se hjemme siden vår for flere instruksjoner og tips: www.swim-fun.com

Denne bruksanvisningen er beskyttet av opphavsrett.

Swim & Fun Scandinavia ApS – hotline:

Danmark +45 7022 6856 – Sverige +46 771 188819

FI KÄYTTÖOHJE

VAROITUS:

Tämä laite ei ole leikkikalu! Pidä lämpömittari lasten ulottumattomissa, äläkä jätä sitä altaaseen, kun allas on käytössä.

Toiminnot

- Lämpötilan mittausalue: 0-70 °C
- Mittaustarkkuus: +/- 1 °C
- Näyttötarkkuus: 0,1 °C
- Käyttäjännite: 1,5 V (1x LR44 nappikennoparisto)
- Virtalähde: Aurinkoenergia, kun valonvoimakkuus on > 200 LX Paristovarmistus, kun valonvoimakkuus on <200 LX
- Automaattinen sammutus 2 minuutin käytön jälkeen
- Nyöri altaaseen kiinnitystä varten

Käyttö

- Käynnistä lämpömittari painamalla **RESET** - painiketta. Lämpötila näkyy näytöllä.
- Valitse lämpötila-asteikko painamalla **ON /C° / F°**, vaihtoehdot ovat Celsius° ja Fahrenheit.°
- Sijoita lämpömittari veden pinnalle niin, että auringon valo aktivoi laitteen.
- Sido nyöri altaan reunaan tai portaisiin niin, ettei laite joudu veden mukana suodattimeen.
- Lämpömittari näyttää veden lämpötilan heti veteen päästyään. Mikäli lämpötila ei näy, paina **ON /C° / F°** -painiketta uudelleen niin, että laite käynnistyy.
- Mikäli valonvoimakkuus on alle 200 luksia, lämpömittari siirtyy automaattisesti paristokäyttöön, jolloin laite sammuu automaattisesti 2 minuutin kuluttua.
- Voit käynnistää sen uudelleen painamalla **RESET**.

Pariston vaihtaminen

- Kun LCD-näyttö alkaa hämärtä, on aika vaihtaa paristo (LR44). Avaa kannen 2 ruuvia ruuvitaltan avulla.
- Ota kansi pois ja aseta uusi paristo paikalleen. Varmista, että kansi menee hyvin kiinni vaihtamisen jälkeen. Tarkasta nuolimerkinnot ja kiristä ruuvit huolellisesti niin, ettei laitteen sisälle pääse vettä.

Varoitus:

- Ota tyhjentyneet paristot pois lämpömittarista.
- Hävitä paristot määräysten mukaan.

HUOMAA

- Älä pudota paristoa veteen
- Älä pudota lämpömittaria, äläkä paina sen näyttöä. Aurinkokenno ja LCD-näyttö voivat vahingoittua.
- Erittäin voimakkaalla auringonpaisteella lämpömittarin sisällä oleva ilma lämpiää ja saattaa saada mittarin etulevyn pullistumaan. Ilmiö on normaali ja häviää, kun lämpötila laskee.

Takuu

Laitteella on 12 kuukauden takuu (+ 12 kuukauden reklamaatio-oikeus) ostokuittin päivämäärästä lukien. Ostokuitti on esitettävä takuuaikana tehtävien korjausten yhteydessä. Muista säilyttää ostokuitti. Takuu ei kata yleistä kulumista, naarmuja, hankaumia ja kosmeettisia vaurioita. Takuu ei kata vaurioita, joiden syynä on:

Virheellinen käyttö tai käsittely

Putoaminen tai isku

Muiden kuin Swim & Fun -huoltoliikkeiden tekemät korjaukset, muutokset jne.

Valituksia, ota yhteyttä jälleenmyyjään. Palautettava viallinen tuote on pakattava hyvin kuljetusvahinkojen estämiseksi. Palautuskuljetusten vahinkovastuu on ostajalla. Palautuslähetykseen on liitettävä palauttajan nimi, osoite, puhelinnumero ja mahdollinen sähköpostiosoite, sillä muutoin valmistaja ei voi lähettää tuotetta takaisin! Muista aina kertoa, mitä on vikaa tuote.

Lisää käyttöön liittyviä tietoja ja vinkkejä löytyy kotisivuiltamme: www.swim-fun.com

Tämä käyttöohje on tekijänoikeuslainsäädännön alainen.

Swim & Fun Scandinavia ApS – hotline:

Tanska +45 7022 6856 - Ruotsi +46 771 188819

UK MANUAL

Warning: this is not a toy! Keep away from children. Take the thermometer out of the pool when the pool is used.

Features:

- Temperature measurement range: 0-70°C
- Temperature Measurement precision: +/- 1°C
- Display resolution 0,1°C
- Operation voltage: 1,5V (1x LR44 button battery)
- Power Source: Solar powered when light intensity >200LUX.

Back-up battery when light intensity <200 LUX

- Automatic shut-off after 2 minutes of operation
- String for tying thermometer to the pool
- Two buttons: **RESET** and **ON/C°/F**

How to use

- Press the **RESET** button to activate the thermometer. It will display the temperature.
- Press the **ON/C°/F** button to switch between C° and F° measurement.
- Place the thermometer on the pool surface and exposed to the sun to activate the solar power
- Tie the cord to the pool edge or to the pool ladder so that the thermometer cannot drift into the wall skimmer.
- Thermometer shows the water temperature once it is in the water. If temperatures does not show press the **ON/C°/F** button again to reactivate.
- If light intensity is lower than 200 LUX it will turn to use battery power and automatically shut off after 2 minutes.
- To reactivate press the button **RESET**.

How to Replace Battery

- When the LCD display becomes unclear replace the LR44 battery. Use a screwdriver to unfasten to two screws on the battery compartment lid.
- Remove the lid and replace the battery. Make sure to close the lid correctly by aligning the arrow marking and fasten the screws tightly to prevent water from entering.

WARNING:

- Remove exhausted batteries from the thermometer
- Dispose of batteries safely

ATTENTION:

- Do not immerse the battery into the water
- Do not drop the thermometer. Solar panel and LCD display be damaged
- Do not press on the LCD display
- Under strong sunshine warm air inside the thermometer may expand and push up the surface. This is normal. It will return to normal when the temperature decreases.

Warranty

The guarantee is in effect for 12 months (plus 12 months of entitlement to file guarantee claims) The guarantee period applies from the date on your receipt. The receipt must be presented when requesting service during the guarantee period. It is therefore important that you keep the receipt in a safe place. The guarantee does not apply for normal wear, scratches and cosmetic damage. More specifically, the guarantee does not apply for damage caused by:

Improper use or handling.

Carelessness and lost components.

Repairs, modifications or similar actions other than those performed by the Swim & Fun service Centre.

In the event of guarantee claims please contact your dealer. When returning a defective product, it must be packed in such a way that it is not damaged during transport. It is your responsibility that the product arrives safely. You must state your name, address, phone number and preferably your e-mail address. If the product are to be returned to you! Always remember to state what is wrong with your product.

For more information and tips, see our website: www.swim-fun.com (This manual is protected by copyright law).

Swim & Fun Scandinavia Aps: Denmark +45 7022 6856, Sweden +46 771 188819

DE ANLEITUNG

WARNHINWEIS:

Dies ist kein Spielzeug! Das Thermometer ist von Kindern fernzuhalten, und vor Benutzung des Schwimmbeckens aus dem Wasser zu nehmen.

Funktionen

- Temperaturmessbereich: 0 – 70 °C
- Messgenauigkeit: + / - 1 °C
- Messschritte: 0,1 °C
- Betriebsspannung: 1,5 V (1 Knopfzelle – LR44)
- Stromquelle: Solarzelle bei Beleuchtungsstärke > 200 Lux. Sicherheitsstromquelle (Batterie) bei Beleuchtungsstärke < 200 Lux
- Das Thermometer schaltet nach 2 Min. automatisch ab.
- Band zur Befestigung am Beckenrand.

Bedienung

- Zum Einschalten des Thermometers ist die Taste **RESET** zu betätigen. Die Temperatur lässt sich daraufhin im Display ablesen.
- Durch Betätigung der Taste **ON / °C / °F** kann zwischen Celsius und Fahrenheit umgeschaltet werden.
- Danach ist das Thermometer in Beckenrandnähe ins Wasser zu legen.
- Das Band ist am Schwimmbeckenrand oder an der Leiter so zu befestigen, dass das Thermometer nicht in den Skimmer geraten kann.
- Sobald das Thermometer Wasserkontakt hat, zeigt es die Temperatur an. Sollte die Temperaturanzeige nicht erscheinen ist die Taste **ON / °C / °F** erneut zu betätigen.
- Wenn die Beleuchtungsstärke 200 Lux unterschreitet, stellt das Thermometer automatisch auf Batteriebetrieb um und schaltet nach 2 Minuten ab.
- Zum erneuten Einschalten ist die Taste **RESET** zu betätigen.

Batteriewechsel

- Sobald die LCD-Anzeige schwächer wird, ist die Knopfzelle (LR44) auszutauschen. Dazu sind die beiden Schrauben des Batteriefachs mit einem Schraubenzieher zu lösen.
- Abdeckung abnehmen und die alte durch eine neue Batterie ersetzen. Deckel aufsetzen und darauf achten, dass er dicht schließt. Um das Eindringen von Wasser zu vermeiden, sind die Pfeilmarkierungen zu beachten und die Schrauben fest einzudrehen.

Warnhinweis:

- Verbrauchte Batterien sind aus dem Thermometer zu entfernen.
- Die Batterien sind vorschriftsmäßig zu entsorgen.

BITTE BEACHTEN!

- Die Batterie nicht ins Wasser fallen lassen.
- Das Thermometer darf nicht fallengelassen und auf das Display kein Druck ausgeübt werden, denn Solarzelle und LCD-Anzeige sind empfindlich.
- Bei intensiver Sonneneinstrahlung kann sich die im Thermometer befindliche Luft so stark erwärmen, dass es „überdehnt“ erscheint. Das Phänomen ist nicht ungewöhnlich und verschwindet bei sinkender Temperatur wieder.

Garantie

Die Garantie beträgt 12 Monate (+ 12 Monate Reklamationsrecht). Der Garantiezeitraum gilt ab dem auf der Quittung vermerkten Datum. Da die Quittung bei Reklamationen innerhalb des Garantiezeitraums vorzulegen ist, muss sie sorgfältig aufbewahrt werden. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf normale Abnutzung, Risse oder kleinere Schönheitsfehler. Sie greift auch nicht bei Schäden in Folge von

*falschem Gebrauch,
Stürzen oder Stößen sowie bei
Reparaturen, technischen Änderungen usw., die nicht vom Swim & Fun Servicecenter durchgeführt wurden.*

Im Reklamationsfall wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Händler. Das defekte Produkt ist gut verpackt einzusenden, damit es vor Transportschäden geschützt ist. Die Haftung für die Übersendung liegt beim Kunden. Im Interesse der problemlosen Rücksendung sind Name, Anschrift, Telefonnummer und E-Mail-Adresse deutlich anzugeben. Immer daran denken, zu sagen, was falsch ist.

Weitere Benutzerinfos und Tipps sind folgender Website zu entnehmen: www.swim-fun.com

Diese Bedienungsanleitung ist urheberrechtlich geschützt.

Swim & Fun Scandinavia ApS – Hotline:

Dänemark +45 7022 6856 - Schweden +46 771 188819

PL Instrukcja obsługi

OSTRZEŻENIE:

To nie jest zabawka! Przechowuj termometr w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci i wyjmuj termometr z wody, gdy korzysta się z basenu.

Dane techniczne

- Zakres pomiaru temperatury: 0-70 C
- Dokładność pomiaru: + / - 1 c
- Rozdzielczość ekranu 0,1 C
- Zasilanie: 1,5 V (1x LR44 - bateria pastylkowa)
- Źródło prądu: Energia słoneczna przy natężeniu oświetlenia > 200 lx Podtrzymanie baterijne przy natężeniu oświetlenia < 200 lx
- Automatyczne wygaszanie po 2 minutach pracy
- Linka do zaczepienia w basenie

Obsługa

- Wciśnij przycisk **RESET** w celu uruchomienia termometru. Temperaturę można odczytać na wyświetlaczu.
- Wciśnij **ON /C° / F°** w celu przełączenia między skalą C° a F°.
- Umieść termometr na powierzchni basenu, tak by słońce mogło go aktywować.
- Przywiąż linkę do krawędzi basenu lub do drabinki basenu, by termometr nie odpłynął do cedydła.
- Termometr pokazuje temperaturę wody natychmiast po umieszczeniu w wodzie. Jeśli urządzenie nie pokazuje temperatury, wciśnij przycisk
- **ON /C° / F°** ponownie w celu włączenia urządzenia.
- Jeśli natężenie oświetlenia jest niższe niż 200 lx, termometr automatycznie przełączy się na zasilanie baterijne, które wyłączy się automatycznie po 2 minutach.
- W celu ponownego włączenia urządzenia wciśnij przycisk **RESET**.

Wymiana baterii

- Gdy wyświetlacz LCD zaczyna pokazywać niewyraźny obraz, należy wymienić baterię (LR44). Za pomocą śrubokrętu odkręć 2 śruby w pokrywie.
- Zdejmij pokrywę i załóż nową baterię. Zwróć uwagę, by następnie szczelnie zamknąć pokrywę. Sprawdź oznakowanie strzałkami i porządnie dokręć śruby, by uniknąć dostania się wody do środka urządzenia.

Ostrzeżenie:

- Zużyte baterie należy wyjąć z termometru.
- Baterie należy utylizować zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami.

UWAGA

- Nie wrzucaj baterii do wody.
- Nie rzucaj termometrem i nie wciskaj wyświetlacza. Fotoogniwo i wyświetlacz LCD można łatwo uszkodzić.
- Przy bardzo silnym nasłonecznieniu gorące powietrze wewnątrz termometru może się rozszerzyć, co powoduje napęczenie jego powierzchni. Jest to zjawisko normalne, które znika natychmiast w momencie spadku temperatury.

Gwarancja

Urządzenie jest objęte gwarancją przez okres 12 miesięcy (+ 12 miesięcy prawo do reklamacji), licząc od daty zakupu na dowodzie zakupu. Dowód zakupu należy okazać w przypadku obsługi serwisowej w okresie gwarancyjnym. Dlatego dowód zakupu należy starannie przechowywać. Gwarancja nie obowiązuje w przypadku normalnego zużycia eksploatacyjnego, zarysowań, zużycia oraz uszkodzeń kosmetycznych. Ponadto gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzeń powstałych w wyniku:

*nieprawidłowego użytkowania lub obsługiwanian,
upadku lub uderzenia,
napraw, modyfikacji itp. przeprowadzonych przez inny podmiot niż centrum serwisowe Swim & Fun.*

W przypadku reklamacji, należy skontaktować się ze sprzedawcą. W przypadku dostawy uszkodzonego produktu, należy produkt zapakować w sposób chroniący przed uszkodzeniami w transporcie. Klient ponosi odpowiedzialność za bezpieczne dotarcie produktu na miejsce. Podaj imię, nazwisko, adres, numer telefonu i ew. e-mail. Zawsze pamiętaj, aby powiedzieć, co jest nie tak.

Więcej informacji na temat użytkowania produktu oraz wiele porad można znaleźć na naszej stronie internetowej: www.swim-fun.com

Niniejsza instrukcja obsługi jest chroniona prawem autorskim.

Swim & Fun Scandinavia ApS – hotline: Dania +45 7022 6856 - Szwecja +46 771 188819